

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1152/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2013 in CWP No.4665/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 942-944 of 2014

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today in the Mentioning List.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Shehnaz Ahmed, Adv.

SLP..CC 942-944

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List both matters on 20.1.2014 along with S.L.P. (C) No. 1369 of 2014 & S.L.P. (C) No...(D.No. 1880 of 2014).

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|