## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1152/2014

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF H.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1369 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.NO.1 IN S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1647 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2142-2144 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2146 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) I.A.NO.1-3 IN S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2686-2688 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8994-8995 of 2014

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sidharth Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms Jaspreet Sareen, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

Ms Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

Mr Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr Karan Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Addl. A.G.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr.Shadan Farasat ,Adv

Mr Ajit Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

-2-

Item No.103

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO.1152/2014

This is a True Copy of t

Matter falls under completed category.

SLP(C) NO.2142-44/2014

In this batch of matters service on all the respondent barring respondent no.8 is complete.

Duly represented respondents have already filed

counter affidavit on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Santosh Krishnan has advanced a submission at bar that he would be moving the necessary application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No. 2142-43/2014. Steps be taken within three weeks and on compliance same be placed

before the ld. Registrar in Chambers for necessary

orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.2146/2014

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 are granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Dasti in respect of respondent no.6 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.1369/2014

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5 are granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.6 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Item No.103

SLP(C) NO.8994-95/2014

Dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 6 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 8994/2014 and respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 8995/2014 is awaited.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C). CC No. 1647/2014, S.L.P.(C). CC NO. 2686-2688/2014

Fresh matter.

List again on 13.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR