INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2146/2014

RETAILERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13686/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13687-13689/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 24/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms Prasanna Mohan, Adv. Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. Mr Chirag Kher, Adv. M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv. Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.2146/2014 Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.11.24

16:44:55 IST

Reason: Petitioner has still not filed affidavit as proof of

dasti service for respondent no.6. Ld. Counsel has requested

one weeks time for the same. Be filed as assured.

-2-

Item No.31

Opportunity for respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service of respondent nos. 3 and 5 is complete but none

has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.13686/2015

Service of all the six respondents is still awaited.

SLP(C) NO.13687-13689/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 in all these matters and of respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No. 13687, 13688 of 2015 have not filed counter affidavit. It already was the warning of last opportunity for the purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

Service upon respondent no.4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 5 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 13687, 13688 of 2015 and respondent nos. 3 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 13689/2015 are not yet served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 10.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar