RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2146/2014

RETAILERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13686/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13687-13689/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. P. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Raeesikandar, Adv.

Mr. Chiragkher, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Y.P Jha, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshini Sreenivasa, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2146/2014

prayed for, affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 6 be filed within three days.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1, 2 and to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 and 5 despite due service

List again on 26.04.2016.

SLP(C) NO. 13686/2015 Fresh steps to be taken for service of all the respondents within three weeks time. Notice be issued thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 13687-13689/2015

Opportunity to respondent no. 1 and 2 in all the matters and respondent no. 3 in petition no. 13687, 13688 has already been declined.

Fresh address of respondent no. 5 in petition 13688 of 2015 be furnished within two weeks time. Notice be issued

thereafter.

Await service of respondent nos. 6-8 in petition 13688 of 2015 and respondent nos. 3-6 in petition no. 13689. in petition nos. 13687,

None appears for respondent no. 4 despite due service.

List again on 25.04.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar