ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2146/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/12/2013in CWP No. 1732/2010 26/12/2013 in CWP No. 1885/2010 26/12/2013 in CWP No. 4665/2013 26/12/2013 in CWP No. 4675/2013 26/12/2013 in CWP in CWP No. 7033/2010 4723/2013 26/12/2013 passed the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla) RETAILERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s) (Office Report for Directions) WITH SLP(C) No. 13687-13689/2015 (Office Report for Directions) Date: 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS] For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag Kher, Adv. for M/s. Dua Associates, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv. UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated 20.09.2016, otherwise the Special Petitions shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents and any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court

Legal Services Committee. (Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar