# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1152/2014

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 2146/2014 TO BE LISTED)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 2146/2014 (XIV)

Date: 01-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Ms.Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No. 1152/2014

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

....2

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 2146/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the proof of paper publication in respect of the respondent No.6 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 13.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB