## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 35/2019

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C. A. NO.40 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR ORDERS )  $\,$ 

WITH

C.A. No. 40/2019 (XIV)

Date: 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Avni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR Mr.Prateek Gupta,Adv. Ms.Rubina Jawed,Adv. Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## C.A. No. 40/2019

Sole appellant has been served in the notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar