

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 35/2019

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS ONLY IN C. A. NO.40 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 40/2019 (XIV)

Date : 29-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yashovardhan Oza, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 40/2019

Learned counsel appears on behalf of appellant is granted
two weeks' time to file vakalatnama.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER