

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 35/2019

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 36-38/2019

C.A. No. 40/2019
(IA No. 3/2017 - RESTORATION)

C.A. No. 39/2019
(IA No. 3/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos. 43/2019, 44-46/2019 and 41-42/2019

Date : 02-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Kher, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Stanzin Dolker, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Rohit, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Ms. Meena Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Suransh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List these appeals before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon.Sanjay Karol,J.)is not a member.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**